Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's SCIENCE COLLEGE

Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Internal Complaint Committee

Notice

Date: 28-06-2023

Notice

All committee members are hereby informed to attend the meeting of ICC on 29th June 2023 at 2pm in meeting hall.

Agenda: To confirm the minutes of last meeting.

To discuss about the program to be arranged.

Any other matter with permission of chair.

Dr.Mrs.R.D.Urkude

Lashuri Vikuda

Presiding officer

Date: 29/06/2023

Minutes of meeting

29th June 2023

Dr.Rashmi Urkude, presiding officer welcomed members of ICC present for meeting. Minutes of the last meeting were read confirmed.

All members discussed the following issues,

Item No.1-Discussion on Complaint received, if any: As no complaint received, the members felt happy and shared that it was a safe environment in Institution.

Item 2-It was discussed and finalised unanimously that program will be arranged in the month of September. Few lawyer names were suggested by members. It was suggested by Dr. Urkude that all members will contact eminent lawyers and It has been decided according to availability of guest, date will be finalised.

Item 3-As no other matter for discussion meeting ended with vote of thanks.

consinued parale

Action Taken

The ICC meeting was held on dated 29th June 2023, following items of meeting were fulfilled, discussion on Complaint Received if any, as no complaint received the members felt happy and stated that college has safe environment in Institution. Few resource persons names were suggested for a program to be organized in the month of September.

Dr. Rashmi Urkude Presiding officer

Rashani Urkude

Dr A. A. Halder Coordinator, IQAC Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Prof. M. P. Dhore Principal Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's SCIENCE COLLEGE

Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Internal Complaint Committee

Notice

Date: 30-11-2023

Notice

 $_{\mbox{\scriptsize All committee}}$ members are hereby informed to attend the meeting of ICC 1st December 2023 at 2 $_{\mbox{\scriptsize pm}}$ in meeting hall.

Agenda:

- 1. To confirm the minutes of last meeting.
- 2. To discuss about the date and guest of program to be arranged as per letter received from RTM Nagpur University to mark Women Pakhwara.
- 3. Any other matter with permission of chair.

Dr.Mrs.R.D.Urkude

Rashini Unkeed

Presiding officer

Minutes of meeting

1st December 2023

Dr.RashmiUrkude, Presiding officer welcomed members of ICC present for meeting. Minutes of the last meeting were read and confirmed.

All members discussed the following issues

Item No.1-Discussion on Complaint received, if any: As no complaint received, the members felt happy and shared that it was a safe environment for women in the Institution.

Item 2-As letter was received from University to arrange the program to mark Mahila Pakhwara.So it had been decided that immediately program will be held on 6th December 2023.Mrs.Mendhe suggested the name of Adv.Kavita Bhondge as guest speaker ,Dr.Urkude supported her and name of guest and date of program was finalised .

All members happy with Dr,Tushar Mandlekar for his wonderful talk delivered to aware all stake holders about acts, laws, rules for women safety.

Item No. 3-As no other matter for discussion meeting ended with vote of thanks.

Confirmal Rashur Ukude

Action Taken

The ICC meeting was held on dated 1st December 2023, following items of meeting were fulfilled, discussion on Complaint Received if any, as no complaint received the members felt happy and stated that college has safe environment. Mrs. Mendhe Suggested Name of **Kavita Bhondge** as guest speaker for the program "Mahila Pakhwara".

Dr. Rashmi Urkude Presiding officer

poliore

Rosheni Urkude

Dr A. A. Halder Coordinator, IQAC Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Prof. M. P. Dhore Principal Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's SCIENCE COLLEGE

Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Internal Complaint Committee

Notice

Date: 30-11-2023

Notice

All committee members are hereby informed to attend the meeting of ICC 30 April 2024 at 10.30 pm in meeting hall.

Agenda:

- 1. To confirm the minutes of last meeting.
- 2. Discussion on updating the website related to ICC for this session.
- 3. Any other matter with permission of chair.

Dr.Mrs.R.D.Urkude

Rashini Orkuda

Presiding officer

Minutes of meeting 30th April 2023

Dr.RashmiUrkude, Presiding officer welcomed members of ICC present for meeting. Minutes of the last meeting were read and confirmed.

All members discussed the following issues

Item No.1-Discussion on Complaint received, if any: As no complaint received, the members felt happy and shared that it was a safe environment for women in the Institution.

Item 2- All members felt satisfied and happy as Adv. Kavita Bhondge as guest speaker delivered wonderful talk by mentioning many cases regarding sexual harassment ,she appreciated the rich culture and safe environment of Shivaji Science College.

Item 3- As 31 st May , retirement day of Prof.R.N.Deshmukh, Member of ICC ,so all members became emotional. Dr.Urkude appreciated the wholehearted involvement of Dr.Deshmukh in ICC committee and wished him happy and healthy retired life. It was decided to update the website matter regarding ICC.

 $_{\mbox{\scriptsize Item No.}}$ 3-As no other matter for discussion meeting ended with vote of thanks.

Confiamed muda

Action Taken

The ICC meeting was held on dated 30^{th} April 2024, following items of meeting were fulfilled, discussion on Complaint Received if any, as no complaint received the members felt happy and stated that college has safe environment.

Dr. Rashmi Urkude Presiding officer

Roshani Urkude

Dr A. A. Halder Coordinator, IQAC Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Prof. M. P. Dhore Principal Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur